TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM468222

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF National Bank		04/02/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonded Filter Co. LLC
Street Address:	1 Vantage Way, Suite D-210
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37228
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013012	PLEATLINK
Registration Number:	4390438	REPORTLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Christine Slattery Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22283 / 033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=BFC Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=BFC Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=BFC Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 2, 2018 in favor of Argosy BFC Buyer LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer LLC"), BFC Investor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Investor LLC"), Bonded Filter Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor by conversion to Bonded Filter Co., a Delaware corporation) (the "Company"; the Company, Buyer LLC and Investor LLC are herein referred to, collectively, as "Borrowers" and, individually, as a "Borrower"), BFC Holding Company Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate Holdings"; Intermediate Holdings and Borrowers are herein referred to, collectively, "Grantors" and, individually, as a "Grantor"), by TCF National Bank ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") executed by Grantors in favor of Lender, each Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5260/0477.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to each Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have under the Security Agreement including in the Trademarks and reassigns to each Grantor any rights it may have under the Security Agreement including in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Each Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

TCF NATIONAL BANK

Name: Thomas Karle

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Serial No. Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. Date	Status
Bonded	PLEATLINK	78367667	February 13,	Registered
Filter Co.			2004	
		3013012		
			November 8,	
			2005	
Bonded	REPORTLINK	85574410	March 20,	Registered
Filter Co.			2012	
		4390438		
			August 27,	
			2013	

CH2\20678585.1

RECORDED: 04/03/2018